
From: TARIQ, Najma [mailto:tariqn@who.int]  

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 9:39 PM 
To: Imran Ali 

Cc: NOONARI, Liaquat Ali 
Subject: Re: Explanation Letter. 

 

Dear Imran, 
Following is my feedback: 
Reply: 
Sir pre-Campaign week I have done my field validation and Microplan desk review validation 
and I have submitted these forms with UC Microplan to the respective DPCR. 
Comment: 
The claim of desk review and field validation of microplan is incorrect and timelines not 
followed by team member. 
Reply: 
Sir during campaign days I have fully spent my whole energy in the refusal conversion activity 
which was conducted by DPCR team, and my seniors were appreciated my efforts and work. 
Comment: 
Performance in recent SNID campaign (17-23 June, 2019) was satisfactory.  
Recommendation: 
Her Explanation may be accepted positively. 
 

High Regards 

Dr. Najma Tariq 

 

 
From: Imran Ali <imran.ali@ctc.org.pk> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 7:08 PM 
To: TARIQ, Najma 
Cc: NOONARI, Liaquat Ali 
Subject: RE: Explanation Letter.  

  
Dear Dr.Najma, 
  
Please share your feedback on below response. 
  
Regards, 
Imran 
  
From: asfa naz [mailto:asfanaz.cdss@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 7:01 PM 

To: Imran Ali 

Cc: noonaril@who.int; tariqn@who.int 
Subject: Re: Explanation Letter. 
  

Dear Sir, 

  



I have received Explanation letter and I have read out it completely. 

Sir pre-Campaign week I have done my field validation and Microplan desk review validation 

and I have submitted my these forms with UC Microplan to the respective DPCR. 

As you have mentioned in the letter that UC-2 counted in the High Risk UC where I’m working 

now, Sir during campaign days I have fully spent my whole energy in the refusal conversion 

activity which was conducted by DPCR team, and my seniors were appreciated my efforts and 

work. 

Sir, I’ll try my level best and also will improve my skills which will be fruitful to conduct a good 

quality campaign in my Respected UC. 

InshAllah next time you will never heard any complaints against me. 

Thanks and 

  

Best Regards  

Asfa Naz 

  

On Tue, Jun 25, 2019, 12:51 PM Imran Ali <imran.ali@ctc.org.pk> wrote: 

Dear Asfa Naz, 

  

Find attached your explanation letter on account of professional negligence. You are directed to 

submit your response within given timeline. 

  

Regards, 

 
Imran Ali 
Regional Coordinator-Sindh 

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.            
Email: Imran.ali@ctc.org.pk 

Cell# 0346-8503322 
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